To whom it may concern:

Company Name: Tokyo Stock Exchange Group, Inc. Name of Representative: Atsushi Saito, President & CEO Inquiries: Corporate Communications (Media Relations) (Tel.: +81-3-3666-1361) Company Name: Osaka Securities Exchange Co., Ltd. Name of Representative: Michio Yoneda, President & CEO (Code No.: 8697, JASDAQ, Standard) Inquiries: Public Relations, Corporate Planning and Communications (Tel.: +81-6-4706-0800)

Approval of Business Restructuring Plan in accordance with the Act on Special Measures concerning Industrial Revitalization and Innovation of Industrial Activities

Today, Tokyo Stock Exchange Group, Inc. and Osaka Securities Exchange Co., Ltd. (hereafter collectively "Companies") received approval from the Prime Minister on the business restructuring plan in accordance with the Act on Special Measures concerning Industrial Revitalization and Innovation of Industrial Activities. The Companies had jointly applied to the Prime Minister for approval of said business restructuring plan regarding their business combination.

Note: For details of the business restructuring plan pertaining to the approval, please refer to the FSA website

(http://www.fsa.go.jp/).

DISCLAIMER: This translation may be used for reference purposes only. This English version is not an official translation of the original Japanese document. In cases where any differences occur between the English version and the original Japanese version, the Japanese version shall prevail. This translation is subject to change without notice. Tokyo Stock Exchange Group, Inc., Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc., Tokyo Stock Exchange Regulation, Osaka Securities Exchange Co., Ltd. and/or their affiliates shall individually or jointly accept no responsibility or liability for damage or loss caused by any error, inaccuracy, misunderstanding, or changes with regard to this translation.